
Government of Himachal Pradesh 
Jal Shakti Department 

 
“Notice Inviting Tender” 

 
                                         Sealed item rates tenders on form 6 & 8 on behalf of Governor of Himachal 
Pradesh are hereby invited for the following works from the approved contractors of appropriate class enlisted with HP Jal 
Shakti Vibhag. The application for the same may be submitted to this office on or before 29-01-2024 at 10:30 AM. The 
tenders form will be issued on 29-01-2024 upto 3:30 PM against cash payment (Non Refundable) and tender form will be 
submitted to this office 30-01-2024 upto 11:00 AM and same will be opened on same day i.e 30-01-2024 at 11:30 AM. 
Telegraphically tenders and tender without earnest money shall not be entertained. The earnest money must accompany 
in the shape of FDR Nationalized bank duly pledged in the name of Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division, Shahpur. The 
detailed specifications and all other conditions can be seen in the office of Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division, 
Shahpur on any working day or on www.hpiph.org. The tender of the contractor who do not deposit the earnest money in 
the prescribed manner shall be summarily rejected. The offer of the tenders should remain valid for acceptance upto 120 
days. 

1. Stock storage to IPH Sub Division Shahpur in Tehsil Shahpur, Distt, Kangra, (HP) (SH:- Repair and renovation of 
Sub Division building at Manai). Estimated cost:-219726/- Earnest Money:- 4395/- Time Limit:- Six months. Cost of 
form 250/-. 

2. Aug. of LWSS Manai Pargod. (SH:- Providing laying, jointing, testing and dismentalling, relaying of GI pipe at 
Node No. 41 to 43). Estimated cost:- 141525/- Earnest Money:- 2835/- Time Limit:- Three months. Cost of form 
250/-. 

3. A/R & M/O of WSS Gharoh Garh Sair Noura in Tehsil Shahpur, Distt, Kangra, (HP) (SH:- Welding of leakage joints 
of various dia). Estimated cost:- 497685/- Earnest Money:- 9954/- Time Limit:- Three months. Cost of form 250/-. 

4. Restoration of rain damages to WSS Boh Darini in Tehsil Shahpur, Distt, Kangra, (HP) (SH:- Laying, jointing and 
testing of G.I pipe in gravity main). Estimated cost:- 144188/- Earnest Money:- 2885/- Time Limit:- Six months. 
Cost of form 250/-. 

5. Imp. & Ext. of various WSS under Shahpur Constituency in Tehsil Shahpur, Distt, Kangra, (HP) (SH:- L/J & testing 
of GI pipe of various dia). Estimated cost:- 147175/- Earnest Money:- 2945/- Time Limit:- Two months. Cost of 
form 250/-. 

6. Imp. Of LIS Lunj. (SH:- C/O pump house at village Samleta (Part-I). Estimated cost:- 467542/- Earnest Money:-
9350/- Time Limit:- Six months. Cost of form 250/-. 

7. Imp. Of LIS Lunj. (SH:- C/O pump house at village Samleta (Part-II). Estimated cost:- 305353/- Earnest Money:- 
6107/- Time Limit:- Six months. Cost of form 250/-. 

8. Imp. & Ext. of WSS under Shahpur Constituency in Tehsil Shahpur, Distt, Kangra, (HP) (SH:- L/J & testing of G.I 
pipes of various dia). Estimated cost:- 143850/- Earnest Money:- 2877/- Time Limit:- Three months. Cost of form 
250/-. 

9. Imp. Of distribution system of LWSS Harchakian Lapiana. (SH:- Providing L/J & testing of GI pipe at village 
Samleta Sub Village Ther). Estimated cost:- 131798/- Earnest Money:- 2636/- Time Limit:- Three months. Cost of 
form 250/-. 

10. Providing FHTC to left out habitation under various WSS in JSV Division Shahpur in Tehsil Shahpur, Distt, 
Kangra, (HP) (JJM-IV) (SH:- Providing and supplying Die set and pipe wrench in Sub Division Manai). Estimated 
cost:- 403000/- Earnest Money:- 8060/- Time Limit:- Three months. Cost of form 250/-. 

11. Restoration of rain damage for improvement of D/System of LWSS Harchakain Lapiana. (SH:- Providing laying, 
dismentalling, relaying, testing of GI pipe 150mm dia rising main near village Bharuplahar and C/O Anchor block). 
Estimated cost:- 136812/- Earnest Money:- 2736/- Time Limit:- Three months. Cost of form 250/-. 

12. Providing FHTC to left out habitation under various WSS in JSV Division Shahpur. (JJM-IV) (SH:- Construction of 
wire crate to protect the branch of Phera Kuhl and Agriculture land at RD 45.00 to 75.00 = 30.00Rmts). Estimated 
cost:- 417214/- Earnest Money:- 8345/- Time Limit:- Three months. Cost of form 250/-. 

13. Aug. of LWSS Kangra Town in Tehsil & Distt, Kangra, (HP) (SH:- Demolition of damage and C/O RCC Drain at 
Old main storage tanks at mission). Estimated cost:- 184856/- Earnest Money:- 3698/- Time Limit:- Two months. 
Cost of form 250/-. 

14. Restoration of rain damages of LWSS Sanoura Salangri in Tehsil & Distt, Kangra, (HP) (SH:- C/O wire crate to 
protect the pump house and R/Main at RD 0/130 to 145.00 = 15.00Rmts). Estimated cost:- 201513/- Earnest 
Money:- 4030/- Time Limit:- Three months. Cost of form 250/-. 

15. Restoration of rain damages of LWSS Sanoura Salangri. (SH:- C/O wire work at RD 0/100 to 0/115 = 15.00Rmts). 
Estimated cost:- 197997/- Earnest Money:- 3960/- Time Limit:- Six months. Cost of form 250/-. 

16. Restoration of rain damage of LWSS Ichhi Khas in Tehsil & Distt, Kangra, (HP) (SH:- L/J & testing of GMS pipe, 
panel fencing, painting and flooring tank area etc. work). Estimated cost:- 166139/- Earnest Money:- 3322/- Time 
Limit:- Three months. Cost of form 250/-. 

17. Source level Aug & Imp. Of D/System of LWSS Daulatpur Jalari, LWSS Takipur and LWSS Samella Scoutt in 
Tehsil & Distt, Kangra, (HP) (SH:- C/O wire crate to protect the protection steel tank and pump house at RD 22.50 
to 45.00 = 22.50Rmts). Estimated cost:- 307284/- Earnest ey:- 6150/- Time Limit:- Three months. Cost of form 
250/-. 

18. Imp. & Ext. of various WSS under Shahpur Constituency in Tehsil Shahpur, Distt, Kangra, (HP) (SH:-Providing L/J 
& testing of GI pipe and fittings). Estimated cost:- 227323/- Earnest Money:- 4546/- Time Limit:- Three months. 
Cost of form 250/-. 
 



19. Aug. of LWSS Kangra Town in Tehsil & Distt, Kangra, (HP) (SH:- C/O Balance work for replacement of GI sheet at 
inspection hut Kangra over set No.2). Estimated cost:- 350354/- Earnest Money:- 7007/- Time Limit:- One month. 
Cost of form 250/-. 

20. Aug. of LWSS Kangra Town in Tehsil & Distt, Kangra, (HP) (SH:- C/O Balance work for replacement of GI sheet at 
inspection hut Kangra over set No.2). Estimated cost:- 350358/- Earnest Money:- 7007/- Time Limit:- One month. 
Cost of form 250/-. 

21. C/O Providing sewerage system to Kangra Town in Tehsil & Distt, Kangra, (HP) (SH:- C/O attendant room wet 
well nearby pass Zone No-II). Estimated cost:- 378846/- Earnest Money:- 7577/- Time Limit:- Six months. Cost of 
form 250/-. 

22. Water quality monitoring surveillance (WWMS) under JJM Programme under JSV Sub Division Kangra. (SH:- Wall 
painting and letter writing at various locations). Estimated cost:- 328000/- Earnest Money:- 6560/- Time Limit:- 
Three months. Cost of form 250/-. 

23. Water quality monitoring surveillance (WWMS) under JJM Programme under JSV Sub Division Kangra. (SH:- Wall 
painting and letter writing at various locations). Estimated cost:- 369000/- Earnest Money:- 7380/- Time Limit:- 
Three months. Cost of form 250/-. 
 
Terms and Conditions:- 
The contractor/firm shall attach the copy of following documents with the tender document:- 

1. Enlistment/ Latest renewal of registration with Jal Shakti Vibhag. 
2. Reference of earnest money deposit or exemption letter thereof issued by the competent authority without which 

tenders shall be summarily rejected. 
3. Copy of PAN card, GST registration and latest annual Income tax return thereof. 
4. The contractor shall submitted EPF/ESIS registration in case the same is not available at the time  of tender it 

should be submitted before commencement of any work awarded to him/her failing which no work will be 
awarded. 

5. The Executive Engineer shall have right to accept or reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason. 
6. Telegraphic, e-mailed or tenders through Fax shall not be accepted. 
7. Postal delay shall not be responsibility of the department and late received tenders shall not be entertained. 
8. If opening day is a holiday, the tenders shall be opened on next working day at the same time. 
9. Tenders of contractors having two or more works in hand or whose performance for execution of similar works 

has not remained satisfactory under this Division/Jal Shakti Department, are liable to be rejected. 
 

          Executive Engineer, 
           Jal Shakti Division, Shahpur.  
No. EE/JSDS/EA-I/NIT/ 2024- 14981-15030 dated:- 17/01/2024        
Copy forwarded to the following for information please.  
1. The Chief Engineer (DZ) Jal Shakti Department Dharamshala.  
2. All the Superintending Engineers/EE’s in Jal Shakti Department.  
3. All the AE’s working under this Division. 
4. Accounts Branch/DB/Supdt of this office.  
5. Notice Board.         Executive Engineer, 
               Jal Shakti Division, Shahpur.  


